(Rev. 03/01)  OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  Tab settings			U.S. Patent and Trademark
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks:	27212	ginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Claud S. Gordon Comp  Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Ohio Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(i  3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other	Association Limited Partnership  es) attached? Yes No  Merger Change of Name	Internal Address:  Street Address:120 City: St. Louis Individual(s) citize Association General Partnersh Limited Partnersh Corporation-State Other If assignee is not domiciled	lectric Manufacturing  Ol Lackland Road  State: MO Zip: 6314
Execution Date: August 14, 2  4. Application number(s) or registrat  A. Trademark Application No.(s)		(Designations must be a signational name(s) & address  B. Trademark Regis	tration No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to wh	om correspondence	tached 🛂 Yes 🗔 1	lications and
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Harvey L. Yusman, Esq.  Internal Address:			41)\$ 240.00
		Enclosed  Authorized to l	be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Greensfelder		P & Deposit account nur	nber:
City: St. Louis State: MC	Zip: 63102	(Attach duplicate copy o	f this page if paying by deposit accou
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and copy of the original document.  Harvey L. Yusman  Name of Person Signing	I belief, the foregoing inform	mation is true and correct	8/20/01 Date

# SCHEDULE A TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT BY AND BETWEEN CLAUD S. GORDON COMPANY AND

## WATLOW ELECTRIC MANUFACTURING COMPANY

	Trademark	U.S. Registration No.	Registration Date
1.	Servtex	1,264,084	January 17, 1984
2.	Gordon	1,249,572	August 30, 1983
3.	Serv-Rite	1,219,814	December 14, 1982
4.	Xactpak	1,205,263	August 17, 1982
5.	Xactseal	1,196,591	June 1, 1982
6.	Multipak	1,211,386	October 5, 1982
7.	Kwiky	1,186,507	January 19, 1982
8.	Xactemp	423,567	September 3, 1946
9.	Xactohm	860,519	November 19, 1968

480618v1

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Assignor: CLAUD S. GORDON COMPANY

Assignee: WATLOW ELECTRIC MANUFACTURING COMPANY

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, is made and entered into as of the 14 day of August 2001, by and between CLAUD S. GORDON COMPANY, an Ohio corporation with an office located at 5710 Kenosha, Richmond, Illinois 60071 ("Assignor"), and WATLOW ELECTRIC MANUFACTURING COMPANY, a Missouri corporation with its principal office located at 12001 Lackland Road, St. Louis, Missouri 63146 ("Assignee").

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks (collectively, the "Trademarks") and the respective United States registrations issued thereon (collectively, the "Registrations") as set forth on Schedule A attached hereto and by reference incorporated herein;

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to sell, transfer and assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the Registrations together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademarks are used and which is symbolized by the Trademarks, along with the right to sue and recover damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the Registrations together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademarks are used and which is symbolized by the Trademarks, along with the right to sue and recover damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

**NOW, THEREFORE,** for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers and assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the Registrations therefor for the United States and throughout the world, together with all of the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademarks are used and which is symbolized by said Trademarks, along with the right to sue and recover damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby respectfully requested to record this Assignment in the United States Patent and Trademark Office against the files of the Trademarks and the Registrations herein described.

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

Bv:

CLAUD S. GORDON COMPANY

Name: Nohr, A. Penning,

Title: Vice President/Secret

480618v1

STATE OF MISSOURI	)
	) ss.
COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS	)

On this  $14^{\text{Th}}$  day of  $\underline{August}$ , 2001, before me appeared  $\underline{J_{chn}}$  A  $\underline{P_{enning}}$   $\underline{J_C}$  to me personally known, who, being by me duly sworn, did say that he is the  $\underline{V.P./S_{ecretary}}$  of CLAUD S. GORDON COMPANY, a corporation of the State of Ohio, and that the seal affixed to the foregoing instrument is the corporate seal of said corporation, and that said instrument was signed and sealed in behalf of said corporation; and said  $\underline{V.P./S_{ecretary}}$  acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal in the County and State aforesaid, the day and year first above written.

aren L. Baker Notary Public

My term expires:

KAREN L BAKER
Notary Public - Notary Seal
STATE OF MISSOURI
ST. LOUIS COUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXP. FEB. 6.2005

### SCHEDULE A TO

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT BY AND BETWEEN CLAUD S. GORDON COMPANY

# AND WATLOW ELECTRIC MANUFACTURING COMPANY

	Trademark	U.S. Registration No.	Registration Date
1.	Servtex	1,264,084	January 17, 1984
2.	Gordon	1,249,572	August 30, 1983
3.	Serv-Rite	1,219,814	December 14, 1982
4.	Xactpak	1,205,263	August 17, 1982
5.	Xactseal	1,196,591	June 1, 1982
6.	Multipak	1,211,386	October 5, 1982
7.	Kwiky	1,186,507	January 19, 1982
8.	Xactemp	423,567	September 3, 1946
9.	Xactohm	860,519	November 19, 1968

480618v1

**RECORDED: 08/20/2001**